
 

                                                                                                                         
 

 

 
   

 

 

 
                   

               
 

  

   

  

 

 
              

  

     

 

 

      

   

 
 

    
 

 
 

    
 

      

Aetna  Better  Health  of  Texas  

PROVIDER  NOTIFICATION  

Dear Valued Provider, 

In  a  periodic review of our Prior Authorization code listing,  Effective  April 18, 2023, Aetna Better Health  of  Texas  will  

require  prior  authorization  for the  codes  listed  below  for  participating  providers.  The  FDA  has  rescinded  the  use  of  
the  monovalent COVID-19  vaccines and associated  administration codes effective 4/18/2023.  As always, do  not  
hesitate  to  contact  your  Aetna  Better  Health  of  Texas  Provider  Relations  Representative  with  any  questions  or  
comments.  

Please  refer  to  the provider pre-authorization tool  for the most up to date  listing of  codes requiring a prior  
authorization  

https://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/texas/providers/prior-authorization.html  

Please note: Thisnew processmayresult in a change inhow your practice isreimbursed for these services. 
We urge you to thoroughlyreview theinformation inthisdocumentand in theattached policy . 

CHIP  
Bexar area 

1-866-818-0959 (TTY: 711) 
Tarrant area  
1-800-245-5380  (TTY:  711)  

STAR  (Medicaid)   
Bexar  area  

1-800-248-7767  (TTY:  711)  
Tarrant area  
1-800-306-8612  (TTY:  711)  

STAR  Kids  
Dallas  and  Tarrant areas  
1-844-787-5437  (TTY:  711)  

Thank you for yourvalued partnershipin caring for ourAetna Better Health Members. 
Sincerely, 
Provider  Services  and  Chief  Medical  Officer  
Aetna Better Health of Texas 

Procedure Codes/Descriptions Now Requiring Prior Authorization 

Code Code Description 

91300 SARSCOV2 VAC 30MCG/0.3ML IM 

91301 SARSCOV2 VAC 100MCG/0.5ML IM 

91305 SARSCOV2 VAC 30 MCG TRS-SUCR 

06/2023 

https://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/texas/providers/prior-authorization.html


 

  

 
 

    
 

 
 

     
 

 
 

     
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

   
 

 
 

   
 

 
 

   
 

 
 

   
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

     
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

    
 

91306 SARSCOV2 VAC 50MCG/0.25ML IM 

91307 SARSCOV2 VAC 10 MCG TRS-SUCR 

91308 SARSCOV2 VAC 3 MCG TRS-SUCR 

91309 SARSCOV2 VAC 50MCG/0.5ML IM 

91311 SARSCOV2 VAC 25MCG/0.25ML IM 

0001A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 

0002A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 

0003A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 3RD 

0004A ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML BST 

0011A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML1ST 

0012A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML2ND 

0013A ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML3RD 

0051A ADM SARSCV2 30MCG TRS-SUCR 1 

0052A ADM SARSCV2 30MCG TRS-SUCR 2 

0053A ADM SARSCV2 30MCG TRS-SUCR 3 

0054A ADM SARSCV2 30MCG TRS-SUCR B 

0064A ADM SARSCOV2 50MCG/0.25MLBST 

0071A ADM SARSCV2 10MCG TRS-SUCR 1 

0072A ADM SARSCV2 10MCG TRS-SUCR 2 

0073A Adm sarscv2 10mcg trs-sucr 3 

0074A ADM SARSCV2 10MCG TRS-SUCR B 

0081A ADM SARSCV2 3MCG TRS-SUCR 1 

0082A ADM SARSCV2 3MCG TRS-SUCR 2 

0083A ADM SARSCV2 3MCG TRS-SUCR 3 

0091A ADM SARSCOV2 50 MCG/.5 ML1ST 

0092A ADM SARSCOV2 50 MCG/.5 ML2ND 

6/2023 



 

 
 

    
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 

0093A ADM SARSCOV2 50 MCG/.5 ML3RD 

0094A ADM SARSCOV2 50 MCG/.5 MLBST 

0111A ADM SARSCOV2 25MCG/0.25ML1ST 

0112A ADM SARSCOV2 25MCG/0.25ML2ND 

0113A ADM SARSCOV2 25MCG/0.25ML3RD 

6/2023 
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